Incident Date Report Number

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 97
GALLAGHER WAY

APPROX LOC:
CONTINENTAL TOWERS
DR

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 4400
MAPLE CT

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2025 7:44:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

RMP25-000827

RMP25-000828

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR W

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3600 BLOCK FALCON CT N
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN
APPROX LOC: 810 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

HAVENWOOD AND PLUM
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2025 7:44:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

RMP25-000829

RMP25-000830

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON
OXFORD

WILSON AVE / HICKS RD
S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY
W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

3700 BLOCK RYWICK CT
APPROX LOC: 2900
ALGONQUIN RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

VERMONT ST / EUCLID
AVE

S VERMONT ST/ EUCLID
AVE

VERMONT ST / EUCLID
AVE

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

HAZARD
MOTORIST ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN WITH PD

RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

4/24/2025 7:44:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025

RMP25-000831

RMP25-000832

300 BLOCK COLLEGE
CROSSING

APPROX LOC: 3044
ALGONQUIN RD

BRUGER KING

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 3901

KIRCHOFF RD

3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

APPROX LOC: HARTUNG
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
200 BLOCK STILLWATER
CT

3900 BLOCK WREN LN

3900 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

OAK LN / WEBER DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 3400
BERDNICK ST

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: E GOLF RD
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

4300 BLOCK WEBER
DRIVE

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

RECKLESS DRIVING
FRAUD ACTIVITY

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
RECKLESS DRIVING
PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

4/24/2025 7:44:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025
4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4300 BLOCK WEBER
DRIVE

APPROX LOC: 4219
BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: 3685
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

APPROX LOC: 317 S
ROHLWING RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 5111
KEYSTONE CT

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 4867
WEBER DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

IMPROPER SECURITY

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/24/2025 7:44:10 AM



