



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 97 GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: CONTINENTAL TOWERS DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4400 MAPLE CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		3600 BLOCK FALCON CT N	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025	RMP25-000827	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2025	RMP25-000828	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 810 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/23/2025		1300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/23/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/23/2025		HAVENWOOD AND PLUM	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/23/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/23/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/23/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2025	<b>RMP25-000829</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2025		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/23/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/23/2025		WILSON AVE / HICKS RD	<b>HAZARD</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/23/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		3700 BLOCK RYWICK CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2900 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2025	<b>RMP25-000830</b>	VERMONT ST / EUCLID AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
4/23/2025		S VERMONT ST / EUCLID AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	
4/23/2025		VERMONT ST / EUCLID AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/23/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	<b>911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE</b>	
4/23/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2025	<b>RMP25-000831</b>	300 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3044 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		BRUGER KING	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/23/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3901 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/23/2025		200 BLOCK STILLWATER CT	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		3900 BLOCK WREN LN	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
4/23/2025		OAK LN / WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/23/2025	<b>RMP25-000832</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3400 BERDNICK ST	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: E GOLF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DRIVE	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/23/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DRIVE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4219 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3685 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 317 S ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/23/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 5111 KEYSTONE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/23/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4867 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/23/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED